Illinois Purchased Care Review Board

September 12, 2023

Medians* for all Facilities
2023-24 School Year

Program Type Support Admin Occupancy Profit
Tuition $ 614 $ 49.08 $ 38.43 16.53
Room and Board $ 2235 $ 76.43  $ 48.74 52.06

* Medians are calculated from fiscal years 2022 and 2021 data using the inflation factors below

Inflation factors (“CORRECTED)
2023-24 School Year

Program End

Program End

Year on CFR Month on CFR Inflation Factor

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

JAN
FEB
MAR
APR
MAY
JUN
JUL
AUG
SEP
OCT
NOV
DEC

13.99%
13.73%
13.38%
12.44%
11.85%
11.51%
10.60%
9.54%
7.99%
7.36%
6.14%
4.61%

* * F* F X




	2024

