Illinois Purchased Care Review Board

September 12, 2023

Medians* for all Facilities 2023-24 School Year

Program Type	Support	Admin	Occupancy	Profit
Tuition	\$ 6.14	\$ 49.08	\$ 38.43	\$ 16.53
Room and Board	\$ 22.35	\$ 76.43	\$ 48.74	\$ 52.06

* Medians are calculated from fiscal years 2022 and 2021 data using the inflation factors below

Inflation factors (*CORRECTED) 2023-24 School Year

Program End Year on CFR	Program End Month on CFR	Inflation Factor	
2022	JAN	13.99%	*
2022	FEB	13.73%	*
2022	MAR	13.38%	
2022	APR	12.44%	*
2022	MAY	11.85%	*
2022	JUN	11.51%	*
2022	JUL	10.60%	*
2022	AUG	9.54%	*
2022	SEP	7.99%	
2022	OCT	7.36%	
2022	NOV	6.14%	*
2022	DEC	4.61%	